
ida 
INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

7,Race course Road, Indore - 452003 
Email :idaindore7@yahoo.in    Website : www.idaindore.org 

Name of Work : Request for Proposal (RFP) for Appointment 
of Consultant for Preparation of Technical Financial 
Feasibility Report (TFFR) for Town Planning Schemes 

 

1 

 

NIT No.: IDA/ETENDER/2025-26/42                                                               Date :20-06-2025 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 
TENDER ID 2025_DTCP_432163_1 (2nd Call) 

 
Online tenders are invited on Lumpsum Fees from the Consulting Organization / Firm / 

Individual qualifying the eligibility criteria as per tender document.   
 
Tender documents can be purchased from website https://www.mptenders.gov.in  Help 

manual can be seen on the portal of e-procurement system.  
 

Sl. 
No. 

 

Name of work Earnest 
Money 
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
tender 
form 

+GST 
(Rs.)  

Time 
allowed for 
completion 
including/ 
excluding 

rainy 
season 

Eligibility 
Criteria 

Last date & 
Time of 

Purchase 
Tender 

Remarks 

 
1 

 
 

Request for Proposal 
(RFP) for Appointment of 
Consultant for Preparation 
of Technical Financial 
Feasibility Report (TFFR) 
for Town Planning 
Schemes 

 
50000/- 

 
5900/- 

1 Month 
including 

rainy 
seasons 

As 
specified 
in RFP 

documents 

 
14-07-2025 
18:00 hrs 

GST shall 
be paid 

separately 
as per 

applicable 
rates. So 
Tender 
Rates 

should be 
quoted 

accordingly 
 

Note:-  

1. All details relating to the Bid Document(s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost on the website.  
2. Tender Document can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through Credit / Debit / 

Cash Card / internet banking.  
3. Bidder should have valid registration with PF, GST and PAN. 
3. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper. 
4. Any type of exemption in Tender Form Fees / EMD will not be allowed and Tender without Tender form 

Fees / EMD shall be rejected prima-facie. 
5.  If you have any Technical query regarding this tender please write to Ratna Bochare(9977445909) on 

idaindore7@yahoo.in. For query regarding online submission of this tender call Shri Mukesh Jadhav on 
9301340967. 

 

Ratna Bochare 
Chief City Planner 

Indore Development Authority 
Mob.: 9977445909 


